File No. 100436 Committee ltem No. 2 .
Board item No.

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS |
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Sub - Committee: Budget and Finance Date: May 12, 2010

Board of Supervisors Meeting Date:
Cmte Board

L] [ Motion

X [] Resolution

1] [] Ordinance

] [ Legislative Digest

I} [] BudgetAnalyst Report

[1 L[] Legislative Analyst Report

[] [ ] Introduction Form (for hearings)

R [] Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
] ] MOU

[T [] Grantinformation Form

[ [l . GrantBudget

[ ] [J] Subcontract Budget

I  [] Contract/Agreement

[l [] Award Letter

[] [ Application

O O

Public Correspondence

OTHER (Use back side if additional space is needed)
< [l Form126
o O
HEn
o
i O
Completed by: Andrea S. Ausberry Date Friday, May 7, 2010
Completed by: : Date '

An asterisked item represents the cover sheet to a document that exceeds 25
pages. The complete document is in the file.

Packet Contents Checklist 5M16/01



W

[ 3] NN 3] o] — - UK Y —_ - — - — s ’
O?-PWN—‘OQOO'\%@U‘I&OJM—\OCQ(D‘\ICDUT

FILE NO. 100436 RESOLUTION NO.

[Amendment to the Design Agreement for the Laguna Honda Hospital Replacement Program -

$50,799,281]

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute an amendment to the
design agreement for the Laguna Honda Hospital Replacement Program increasing the

contract amount from $44,633,529 to $50,799,281.

WHEREAS, The Director of Public Works had entered into an‘ agreement dated
November 30, 2000 with Anshen+Allen/Stantec, A Joint Venture for the design of the Laguna
Honda Hospital Replacement Program in an amount of not to exceed $2,400,352; and,

WHEREAS, Section 9.118(b) of the Charter requires that all agreements in excess of
ten million dollars or amendments to said agreements in excess of $500,000, or the term of
any agreement extendiﬁg beyond ten years, bé approved by the Board of Supervisors; and,

WHEREAS, Resolutions 994-01, 579-03, 561—04, 6687-05, 57-07 and 358-08, the Board

of Supervisors had authorized the Director to enter into amendments to the agreement which

when amended would not exceed $44,633,529; and,

WHEREAS, the Directof intends to increase the scope of services under said
agreement to extend construction administration services, augment architectural staff, and
provide redesign services and to increase the contract amount under said agreement to
$50,799,281; and

WHEREAS, the term of the agreement will exceed the ten year fimit; and,

WHEREAS, the Director intends to increase the term beyond the ten year limit from
November 30, 2010 to December 31, 2012; now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Director of Public

Works to enter into the amendment to the November 30, 2000 agreement with

SUPERVISOR ELSBERND

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS _ Page 1
: 4/26/2010




BUDGET AND FINANCE SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING MAY 12,2010

{tem 2

Depariment:
' Department of Public Works (DPV

Legislative Objectives

» The proposed resolution would authorize the Director of Public Works to execute an
amendment for Modification Nos. 16 and 17 to the Design Agreement between the
Department of Public Works (DPW) and Anshen+tAllen/Stantec (a Joint Venture) for the
Laguna Honda Hospital (LHIH} Replacement Program to (a) increase the Design Agreement
to provide design services by $6,165,752, from a not- to-exceed amount of $44,633,529 to a
not-to-exceed amount of $50,799,281, and (b) extend the term of the Design Agreement by
25 months, from ten years expiring on November 30, 2010, to 12 years. and one month
expiring on December 31, 2012,

Key Points _

e The proposed resolution would authotize the Director of Public Works to execute an
amendment to the Design Agreement for Modification No. 16 in the amount of $495,572 and
Modification No. 17 in the amount of $5,670,180 for a total increased amount of $6,165,752.
However, the amount of $495,572 of Modification 16 should not have been included in the
proposed resolution because Modification 16 is under $500,000 and, in accordance Charter
Section 9.118(b), is not subject to Board of Supervisors approval. Therefore Modification No.
16 was previously executed by DPW in June of 2009 without Board of Supervisors approval.

e The correct current not-to-exceed amount of the proposed amendment is $45,129,101, or
$495,572 (the amount of Modification No. 16) more than the stated amount in the resolution
of $44,633,529. The correct increase in the not-to-exceed amount of the amendment should
reflect only Modification No. 17 in the amount of $5,670,180. Therefore the Budget and
Legislative Analyst recommends amending the proposed resolution to reflect the correct
current not-to-exceed amount of $45,129,101 instead of $44,633,529. The remainder of the
report refers to the correct current not-to-exceed amount as $45,129,101.

e The subject amendment to increase the Design Agreement by $5,670,180 from $45,129,101
to $50,799,281 would fund increased design services costs associated with (a) construction
delays; (b) augmentation of architectural staff to respond to sub-contractor inquiries; (c)
continuing the design/build services for the Remodel of Existing Buildings (Wings A and C);
(d) modifying the construction documents to revise the scope to respond to revisions in the
overall LHH Replacement Program budget; (&) additional design services for a possible new
Dialysis facility, and (f) supplemental structural, mechanical, engineering and plumbing
services.

e The proposed extension of the agreement term for an additional 25 months, to expire on
December 31, 2012, instead of November 30, 2010, is necessary because the design team
must be available to provide support during the construction period, and consfruction is now
estimated to be completed by December 2012 instead of by November 2010.

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST



BUDGET AND FINANCE SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING MAY 12,2010

Attachment I) and six modifications under $500,000 each, which are not subject to Board of
Supervisors approval.”

The proposed resolution would authorize the Director of Public Works to execute an amendment
to the Design Agreement for Modification No. 16 in the amount of $495,572 and Modification
No. 17 in the amount of $5,670,180 for a total increase in the Design Agreement between the
Department of Public Works (DPW) and Anshen-+Allen/Stantec (a Joint Venture) in the amount
of $6,165,752. However, the amount of $495,572 of Modification 16 should not have been
included in the proposed resolution because Modification 16 is under $500,000, and in
accordance Cify Charter Section 9.118(b), is not subject to Board of Supervisors approval.
Therefore Modification No. 16 was previously executed by the Department in June 2009.

The correct current not-to-exceed amount of the proposed amendment is $45,129,101, or
$495,572 (the amount of Modification No. 16) more than the stated amount in the resolution of
$44,633,529. The correct increase in the not-to-exceed amount of the proposed amendment
should reflect only Modification No. 17 in the amount of $5,670,180. Therefore the Budget and
Legislative Analyst recommends amending the proposed resolution to reflect the correct current
not-to-exceed amount of $45,129,101 instead of $44,633,529. The remainder of the report refers
to the correct current not-to-exceed amount as $45,129,101.

- The proposed resolution would authorize the Director of Public Works to exccute an
amendment, consisting of Modification No. 17, to the Design Agreement with Anshen & Allen
/Stantec for the LHH Replacement Program, in order to (a) extend the term of the agreement by
an additional 25 months, from November 30, 2010 to December 31, 2012, and (b) increase the
Design Agreement by $5,670,180, or 12.6 percent, from a not-to-exceed amount of $45,129,101
to a not-to-exceed amount of $50,799,281.

Mr. Thomas stated that the request for a 25-month extension to the Design Agreement is
necessary in order for Anshen+Allen/Stantec to continue providing design services until the
estimated construction completion date of December 31, 2012. According to Mr. Thomas, in
July of 2008 when. the Board of Supervisors approved the most recent amendment to the subject
Design Agreement, the LHH Replacement Program was estimated to be completed by
November 30, 2010. However, currently the estimated construction completion date is 25
months later or December 31, 2012. Mr, Thomas advises that delays in construction are due to
the revised project scope, weather issues, and major water leaks that occurred in the South
Residence Building in November 2009 and in the North Residence Building in March 2010.

* Mr. Thomas advised that when modifications to the Design Agreement’s not-to-exceed amount were necessary, the
Department also made modifications of under $500,000, which are not subject to Board of Supervisors approval
pursuant to Charter Section 9.118(b), to partially fund the necessary medifications in addition to requiring
modification amendments which were subject to approval the Board of Supervisors for larger increases of $500,000
Or more.

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
2-3



BUDGET AND FINANCE SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING MAY 12,2010

Mr. Thomas stated that an additional amendment to the Design Agreement may be necessary in
order to accommodate potential additional design work. Mr. Thomas advised that any additional
funds necessary to cover the costs of an additional amendment would be reallocated from other
existing project funds. Any future amendment over $500,000 to the Design Agreement would be
subject to Board of Supervisors approval.

The proposed amendment is the result of direct negotiation rather than
competitive bidding.

DPW is requesting a 25 month extension and $5,670,180 increase in the existing agreement
rather than undergoing a new competitive Request for Qualifications (RFQ) process for design
services. Mr. Thomas advised that undergoing a new RFQ process at this time, which could
result in possible changes in the design team, including architect and engineering staff, is not
recommended as it would significantly delay the completion of the LHH Replacement Program
and could pose significant liability risks for the Program. The Budget and Legislative Analyst
concurs with this assessment by Mr. Thomas.

I. Amend the proposed resolufion to increase the not-to-exceed amount of
$44,633,529, by $495,572, to a not to exceed amount of $45,129,101.

2. Approve the proposed resolution, as amended.

¥ The proposed amendment to increase the Design Agreement amount was rounded up from $50,799,281 to
$50,800,000 for the purposes of budgeting.

SAN FRANCISCO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BUDGET AND LEGISLATIVE ANALYST
2-5



Attachment I- Paée 2 of 4

S00Z/0T Y

” ,. - (85T PWE pET SHSV) Sjuomeambas

apoo man o3 anp (1)) syuey «wﬂem Ten g punoxfiopur) o visopal pue spsuedurod [RmPnNS-UoE PIE ST2isis HOUNALOSID
JHJA §0 2BRIOOUE SHPUJOLL SIV[AISS [BUORIPPY LT ‘ON HONBILIPOR S JO %22 10 (£+1 “OFT 661 ‘LET “9CT ‘€6T ZET

"8T1 SYSV) S13p10 230eyo UOHORTSHOD JO IMSII B SE 1ok [EUORIPPY 7] "ON UOHESHIPOIN JO %LS Stuasaxdar gorgm (011 ¥sv)|

Buprmg SuiisXy o4 JO [PPOWSY S J0F SIUSTNHOP TONONYSTN 21 2397dWI0D 0) V4 0F pouBIsse NIom J0 3d0ds [EHORIPPY |7L8°007°FES

0866678

[4

G00Z/61/0T

] 1o wogongsuoes FaroBuo o) Bupreddns

pue uemdinbs pree sarmxy ‘amarwmy o jeewoinooxd oy Supmrerd o paye|sI s201ALes JEUOHIPPE X107 §] Horesypont pasodoad
Te101 94} O JepiIfeiuay oY 1, "HONESIIPO [e10] pasodord ot Jo 945/ syuesarder pue 607 Pue 801 L0] (S.4SV) ssanbay 20fATsg
JRUOHIPPY S2 ] PUR (] SIORESLIPOYY T PAPNIOUE St 91L1G 011 0} [BYIRUGNS-61 PUe STUSUMOOP 21} ¢} SUCISIASI 211 JO 1S00 YT,
"Teacxdde 107 33215 ST 0} WAL IWQASII PUL SISLINIOP ) O} SUOISIASI SH} JUSWINOCP OF PANTHSI SEA 108JOrY S “IOABMOEY
“J0ds1 5 J0T0RK0)) S UL PHJEIPHT S SBUIABS UI Iy p§ U Pel[nse: oe 54, "wonnadinos s10m aSemonts o} J5p10 O] soBuyord
Piq apex zofew 3t *safeyoed Iofpews oy ‘Greaiq 0] OSTE PR S10}RNU0D SuIpplq woxy sjesodoxd Buremdira-oneA 9108 0]
PAPIOSP M (] ‘STORIPUOD 155 TRTI P S[(ES0SAICHIN PUE PAIUSP021dim SUF JO 3SNE00Y “I0BNUOI FY JO SN S13 3K, SOUEPIOIE
u 3o wﬁ& ymensarmbol siqy, -suomeonioads pue sSumerp pajrired pue porcadde-GaHIsSO apiaoxd £at yet sammbar wenUos

R65°119¢

4

$00T/92/6

$J0a1eTy =Y, “sfeydsoy Jo uoponusos sesisA0 ((IIHSO) Juemdolaas(] pure Supmur]J SPUATIESH JO 99LFO S A18IS 91 76800, Ce8

p0Mm gonongsuos SuroBuo o) Swpoddns

prre juowdmba pue soImyxg “srynnny Jo yuorzamoosd oyl Surmreld 03 paIRSI SA0TAISS TRUOLIPDE 10F 81 mouworpout pasodosd
TE303 33 JO Iopurewial 3Y ], "HORROFIPONm fi03 pasodoxd a1y 70 946/ suesaidar pue 601 pue §01 L01 (5,4SV) sisenbay sotasag
[EUCHIPDY S ] PU2 ()] SUOHUOLIPOIA UF POPNIOUL SY SJEIS A3 03 [eLIHGRS-0I PEe SJUSTINIOP 81 0] SHOISIASY 917 JO 3500 23T
‘Teacadds 105 $1e1g SI ©) TUST) JANGUSSI PUR w«duﬁpoov 9T 0 SHOISIARL SU JWAS0D 0} porinbai seA JONIIOTY Y} ISAPMOE]
"Hodai §,19][0NT0Y) A3 W PAROIPUT ST SBIARE U1 W HS U1 PAY0Sal 1oys sy uonyaduos siom s¥emoous o.w..SEo ot seBeyord
plq open .wo.RE a3y ‘safeyord Isferns oy “dryeslq of 0S[e PUE SIG0ERN0Y Smppq wog sesodord BupssmFus-onyea Jog0s 01
DPOPIOSP M (] STOTIPUOD 1RIBT PIq J[GEsSSOIOIUN PIE DTSRI S JO SSTE03E "I9BNI0D O1f JO SULS} ST A S0URPIOAOE
Ut o7 Se Jswanbat sey Y swoneogIoeds pue sSomerp paprmiad pue peaoxdde-(JqSO opraoxd Lo e sexmbar yoenuos

S30Yory oy -syeydsoy Jo uogonnsuoo $38A0 (AJHSO) uswdoeasy pue Summery SPLAGTESH JO REQ S,S1BIS SULP6T'C60°ECS

C1566¥S

01

‘35RAIITT J9U O "SAN[EA JORNUOD § JOJDBRUCOGNS JO JUSURSNIDY [78/‘665°ZES

0%

SO0T/LY/S

. “SULRU-TI0S 10] SUOHEPUSETIONST
TEOTEI91008 YapOal [SI00] SJRUIS[E SATIPPE JO STIPPIG 7 JUStISIOU] SSI00 S)SNISNe SALIPPE Jo SuIppiq | JusmnIon]
HUIN0T S PUE 2IMSO[0US J0EINUE LouoBIaws SIusprsa ooy Ioddn 10 uSisapa pred)mos imsiast £ouse pue spusmoop

L65°TLES

paacaddyy
TOLRIIIPOTAT
aze(

UOROnISU0D [opOTHSY ‘FUnsa) aXy AIqUISSSE 100 SwaysAS 38e3[0A~-40] JO GonRIBoJI £ | TOISIAL(Y SWOISIOATIO PUR SiEan paooTizs L°665°ZES

uondrrasagg

yuROUY

# "POTA

sapgnum)




Attachment I -~ Page 4 of 4

S A s S

R e T s

SLrE smuunxo. PHE MOVADT 0] 1oE0s1od JHIA “TEMI0TGOIE [RUORIPPE 10] DU SSOTALSS Kouednoso

18T66L°05S

“pazsod 30N 3s0d 103 SAR[2D UOYONLSUOD SRP $IDIAISS HORENSTENTPE HONOIISTOD PAPUIIXS PUKg O) §t /] “ON BOHROLIDOIN JO 940/ M0qY mmmnm@.&mw 081°0L9°C% L1
pasoxddy
UOTIBMFIPOIA , :
areq ﬁcm«mmhwmvm.. ?&nﬁ.ﬂﬁﬂu mnoury # .ﬂow&.

2-9



Attachment IT
Page 2 of 2

¥8Z°66L°05 TSLEOL'D 08T°0LE'S LG S6Y IS EEI PP ISOD TVIOL
[TE 0 0 Q 0F5°01 TOSHSIEII) T -55eajl]
§ST°L [} 0 0 G&I'T soongng
ov0'sL 0008 0002 D OFOLL "OU] WIAT] % SOIAB(] SIEI[IEAN TRACH
STEL 0 i 0 ST8L 1 BLBee] O A0
LE5°%6E (00°¢Y 000's] ] 1£5°81 SJUENESTO]) SSI
SLY'SIT - SLE'SIT CLT'STE ] 00€ SOTRAOITT
0807001 . 0 Q ¢ 0807001 el TORONPOIASY
SEL b 0 il [} SELPP 11oun6y) AIGSTADY [EUCHEN 37 J00IgEF]
TE6°SEL [ ] 0 1£6'8ET SI150JIDIY AT Io(] TBA
S3E0IS . 0 9 0 SRE OIS (FEA) 1Ty B[ Teuni | BAIAY
050°61 0 [ 0 060°61 (Fe) ydezdoqy
SIE00E [ ] ] 0 6IE00C () S0oydiy ouesiTetReEpoT]
Z9£°'8099 (052 OPT 09T, [ ZTI'80F (A s1omRg % [I940]
915°7Z8 0 0 [} 015'7¢8 {SIeI]) 93001G0Ty Juesy
TP6 25L& 327048 79L°86L 998'TH PILZI6 00 “SIENSI0)) SIS
THOTTZE LT 9L9°025°T $R0°S65C 1657521 9L G081 SIIIIY WY + UgSTY SISANITY
515°090°Z 0Z9°EL] 8685 ] $ZL8L SoO'ies'T sosuadx g}
LETTIY 0 ¢ 0 LETTh “ou] * opey STOpOT
0Z8°¢1 [ [ 0 0251 %p501y SemoY ],
ST LY 0 G 0 SIVLL (HE Seeroossy 29 ] STowey SBupapudy
01865 0 ] 0 01865 SEnUsTo) §HO 837 7 JgRIL
Ly LI (51
*ON HOREIYIPOJAL | ‘oN] moLrENIIpOTy LIoN 1 "oN 0N HONENIROTA _
yBnoxp) §nasr | mopeommpopy | wonzommopy | winomp) oy, Al s
—gao,H w.bﬁm—u_E:U *ON HOLEMNDOTA SADRIITHT)
O Ea ) q v

{a+v)=4

2-11



File No. 100436
FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Govemnmental Conduct Code § 1.126) -

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of City elective officer(s): Citv elective officefs) heid:

Members, SF Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor: ANSHEN + ALLEN ARCHITECTS/Stantec, a JV

Please list the names of (1} members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
Sfinancial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or move in the contractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (3} any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor, Use
additional pages as necessary.

A+A - Board of Directors:

Roger Swanson

Jenifer Altenhof

Jeff Logan

Don Sadler

Felicia Borkovi

CEQ: Roger Swanson
CFO: Andrew Early
Co0: Ann Killeen

Persons owning more than 20%:
Roger Swanson
Felicia Borkovi

Contractor address: 901 Market Street
San Francisco, CA 94103
{415) 882-9500

Date that contract was approved: June 27, 2001 Amount of contract: $50,799,281

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: Coniract provides architectural and engineering services for the Laguna
Honda Hospital Replacement Program.

Comments:

This contract was approved by (check applicable): A
[ the City elective officer(s) identified on this form (Mayor, Gavin Newsom)
01 a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves _San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Print Name of Board
{1 the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authorlty) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print cleah’y. J

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:

0




Stantec Board of Directors:

Ronald Triffo, Chairman
Robert J. Bradshaw,
Paul Cellucci

David Emerson

Antheony P. Franceschind
Robert Gomes

Susan E. Hartman

Aram H. Keith

Ivor M. Ruste Executive

CEQ: Robert J. Gomes
CrQO: Daniel J. Lefaivre
CO0: Richard XK. Allien

Persons owning more than 20%: None

Sub-Consultants to the Agreement;
J.S. Nolan Lighting (WBE)
LeBerge Daylight
K C Future Planning, Inc
TEECOM Design, formerly KC/Future (WBE)
Arup Communications
Vantage Technology, formerly ARUP
Glover-Resnick
Kate Keating Associates (WBE)
Page & Turnbull
CHS Consuliing
Markus Liu & Associates (MBE)
Thomas Prosek
Ratio, inc.
Tsang Architecture (MBE)
Powell & Partners (MBE)
KodamaDiseno Architects (MBE)
Integraph (MBE)
Aviva Litman-Cleper Architect (WBE)
Van Der Rhyn Architects
L eibrock & National Advisory Council
Elite
Roy C. Leggitt, Hl
Rowan Willlams Davies & lrwin Inc.
Subtronics
Lifease- M Christenson
Foreli-Elsesser
Rutherford & Chekene, Inc
Bello Vennari Structural Eng. (MBE)
Ansari Structural Engineers (MBE)
Ove Arup & Partners
SJ Engineers (MBE)
Ove Arup & Pariners
FW & Associates (MBE)
Rolf Jensen & Associates
Gene Burton Associates



MODIFICATION NO. 17 TO THE EXECUTIVE ARCHITECT AGREEMENT

between
THE CITY & COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
and
ANSHEN + ALLEN/STANTEC LAGUNA HONDA JV ARCHITECTURE
LAGUNA HONDA JOINT VENTURE ARCHITECTS
Contract No. ENAT01000007 and ENAT08060018

to furnish
ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING DESIGN
and

CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES

for the

LAGUNA HONDA HOSPITAL REPLACEMENT PROGRAM



A. Change Section 4.1.1, Basic Services, subsections (2), (3) and (4) as follows:

From:
“4,1.1. BASIC SERVICES

(2)  For all of the Architect's Basic Services for the Construction
Phases (Article 3.3.), as described above, the Architect shall be
paid a Fee not to exceed $18,051,599 which shall include all sub-
consultant fees and direct expenses normal to the Project including
all phone calls, faxes, in-house and sub-consultant coordination,
presentation, printing and reproductions-required by this
Agreement. These services are not part of this Agreement, and at
the City’s option, will be authorized by a Modification.

(3)  The amount of Fee for the complete Basic Services of the Design
Phases and Construction Phases shall not exceed $45,129,101.

(4)  The Fee amount of $27,077,502 for Design and the Fee of
$18,051,599 for Construction Services is hereby authorized.”

To:
“4.1.1. BASIC SERVICES

(2)  For all of the Architect's Basic Services for the Construction
Phases (Article 3.3.), as described above, the Architect shall be
paid a Fee not to exceed $23,721,779 which shall include all sub-
consultant fees and direct expenses normal to the Project including
all phone calls, faxes, in-house and sub-consultant coordination,
presentation, printing and reproductions-required by this
Agreement. These services are not part of this Agreement, and at
the City’s option, will be authorized by a Modification.

(3) The amount of Fee for the complete Basic Services of the Design
Phases and Construction Phases shall not exceed $50,799,281.

(4) The Fee amount of $27,077,502 for Design and the Fee of
$23,721,779 for Construction Services is hereby authorized.”

Modification 17 (03/11/10) Page2 of 5 A+A/Stantec



C. Revise and replace Attachment 8 — Contract Modification Matrix and
Attachment 9 - Additional Service Requests to reflect this Contract Modification.

D. In all other respects, the provisions of the Agreement dated November 20, 2000 shall
remain in full force and effect. -

Modification 17 (03/11/10) Page 4 of 5 A+A/Stantec



ANSHEN + ALLEN ARCHITECTS
GORDON H. CHONG & PARTNERS
LAGUNA HONDA JOINT VENTURE ARCHITECT

Attachment 8
Contract Modification Matrix

Modification 17 (03/11/10) _ Attachment 8 A+A/Stantec



SRGYHY Tglogulyg £1 O uaneotlpeyg

WIHO+Y 20 peublie 10EAULT SAHD + § TON UOHEILPON..

penues Al s P i-%ON 1] IO,
%el's  eyens'sns’as vies'gl | $Z9'80K'8S 081'049'¢5 162°864°088 5L2121EES 206'L16°428 Z15°0EPS 10162158 ££5°150°2 1S 1SODIWIOL
El aresie - 100°0% e 03 [ors'0Es TOSUBISHU N -BSEBJIT
I EE 003 i 1581°%: Sonans
800 85 0v0°5E3 0300085 0 [6¥0°L5% “DUl U] P SAIAB(] SWELEAR UEmoR
0% - 1528 008 G EEE 11 RiBBa 5 Aoy
600515 - [2E5'EES EEELELE . {0 tgetd STUBHNSUGD) DA
CLIgLES - mlmm_. 5 STONg2181Z8 M S0ES TOUCIAOY
T T600"001S —JouE : o B30 0058, BEH R EIEE
i EEA |EEE o BEEhE 1iBUNoY FIOSIADY [PUONEN B H00KER
aa.amh.anw 05 LLE'EELS EIRSHGIY UAYY 180 UBA
4500'% mmmn 8l58 - | B SHC 0158 [z] PajiaRy FSUS0-UCWH T BANY
%YG0__ {06061 o HE6ELE T T5apy Goetop]
S%Li0__ {6y6 0568 e o8 [TEEE] “TEIET04ER (VW) SPeyRIY OUASQEGEE0Y
WITE mwmm“muw» |ZELa0es [ EEIR0PS QYT [EET T R T
wZyL_ loieeces SE4'CEEs. 0% B T GIGEEes FaND ssvpaiqosy BUES]
BEPE5LT! T 008 L4 025 ¥56.¥5 GHTELE Be7 6502 5l SIUEHSU0S SOTRS
BZLVIE L 655218 Z585E6 i . [ODBEL P T2 SI2aLL0NY UIjIY + LaYSEY| BINPIUGA|
SATELY I mtvmnm.v» - B0 525 2. . |58 66 F ]
168 174 AR 600% - YA R S0} e Aoy
025 oy 0TS 502, SO
RO 0 5Ly Lt TSI BEDS TG LY CEN] salgRotty g iTsmpens|  sbutspisg)
: 0ke's: 05708 DEIASuen S [T
fos 0eos TRGUAL § 308 (e ]
%S890 [SEIOLES (EOEZES TV {SEM SojRB0SSY BUfieay ajey )
- . _2»_33 DOOVE $OLS - poE e Traag
DL OLES —|00289'525% - Y Kjeulio) AajLoR;, SBEWEA,
; . .. 1BV BES ooes.. - SUONeo[UMGLILI0,) Uy l
%ELl  :185°9758 R 00’621 mmuu HEDEER
- T ra ._w S 11 WOl |
BER R T T - SiSiRe SEIsEaS opey
%AC 0 |LB0 EFLs - ‘0zid [EEOEID BBl
5129958 5955 SI0LA] WS + UaLothy
. FIG0_ {00928 S T T ¥ (SRR ERE S BOEE
%¥e 0 |Z6B OBES o JEEEN T TZBE051S mnmu“mw_.u - {5EA) Ainpegory Delatnog
s N T }36°2128 N A rEyL LA BT R SIOUEYGL
- R - THE0D  (FISPLS i CE S : vig¥Iy
AT P T TliETeES EY IS E ouu e T U5pes S|
§ . b5 [ FESPES ARG tBISag] onenby|
Wine | |FePFEY LS 0% [¥z0’ 888 PET:
TR [ [¥0879285 (067225 D16 F.s_m SU| ERNBA0aE MELD A HAG5Y
- 0% . RN G245 00L SHN [
- [ SITEEES, 0eoy Tk Bukerng]
82 - B £00°D: JS}ES SauBLD So[ISN00Y|
& 54538 R B m_.» Saled goid'] SI6TEASS
0g, 51 ; 000 ToREal SR oS el |
- - i T a BRI TN SBIED Yo TN BEDeRn
R . . 08 5 0 GiEoHoeL Shea 0N EIUCT-ERTETYY
S T TS i [T LR EUVAZE o S 3 - CEEVATE TaaRY GenEedios W I
B - nm—._wwe» 08 105l epes 000D w—w 05L wmww : SOIZICSEY QIUOISUEH SA 91500
L ELOED . |00G by - [ 005"} oT0s- BV 0D Jouly Uanag
i TR VIEmARE M § O
- - o R G = A0DEY [N} SOIEDDSSY g Seuo)
RN T I oF 51T 4 VBUGHELIaIU] B 1 JUE) :
108 PIEEPE 2j00UB) piAeg LES a0 AJDUnET]
- - G00°03 GYR'ERES FRUDRELIAM ot 00 SRR S
0% 205'013 - TR VR nE Y 510 2050
08 SEEIPLE S5{E00esy U0pNG aUaD @by 1EalDay |
10 73068 A0Sy P UILUB HOY BSLUOD 30T
198 052 15 088 wmm : 261D50° THERT SRt S M
N 03 - N SIBUHEA W GIUY aRD)
SEHTL LS - B (TR T Gay) seoupug 4]
= : S ‘[a% ~TaR387s SRS % GAlY SAGH T
FIvEseTiE [ T O e SEES [IaVD siaatibus MInEg HEsiy
REEENYEN R L9 ] = [BINONS UBUUSA 038
e [N 20°8| SU| “auayay) § MogBuny
_m.vw.nwo".«m PEEFEE TR [ZEELTS
%e unouny’.
EC usky sulldisig
aagenams

L00GOOTOLVNG
XA UOJEOUIPOW 10BU0D
SRURIGSIIGHLY USlYHLBUSUY

B LNFRHOVILY



AREORTYEY 930 p o¥g 41 0N UOnEA POl
AOHON+Y o) peuBRe 198IU03 SANS + § 0N UOREILIROW,,
RAUCD "AJUO Bl IDBAU0D PISENOU] - { 'ON UOHENRPON.
B8 BEYE Z18 802'VeS 4562525 T08 228 423 8653198 Z69°90L085 SECEPES 0% I5LZI0AES Z13 66FE ¥62'550°0E% GELFED 5% 851 L8P 9LS 1800 9201
i [TES o065 GHE05E Tos B 00°0: ¥9T03 E 40°DS LA UOSUBIEULET N BSEE
as 561°15 % 551°1§ Tos 551 1S 51 LS Q0'0% S5P L SROHANS
5 [T it T [ BF L15 PO'Z1E IS "5 GRT % SBAEC) SUIBEAA UERDY
[ FIE i SETER [ [EE e $28'28 ST e b 0 Avd
§I1 1S TZEE1E [ FYRTS [ HSE ZLEYIs ZLE VIS SIGRHASUOD OS5I
o% 005 BUES 0% T0ES [ SOUEMOLY
[ K Bat'0sLs [ EE] PRI |
o5 [T RN fiE TR FOGNDD AIGSADY TUOHEN § YO0IGa |
[ CO93L 0ES 218115 0 00°05202% S SHpY ukay Jeq UeA|
03 0003 SHE 0 5% (i 8008 TAaVG POLUanyY Jad5|DUBUIE] BAINY,
TR 50" 5 0008 (eIl
8008 LE0SES B loa'es: (9N SRV OUSSIIEWE Y
00°03 Z1a0rs 05 (60705 - B SIGULEG % Ham0g
BES 268 0% T[oorag TEET) sEslRnTy hogs]
GEV'65L 23 ALy 956 GO'889E5YS '885 £E¥S il SELHSUDY SEIUEIg
BEL LIE S CO'SYEEZE 28, |6id LIE & DEGPLBEL TS SIOORIOIY UShY + UBYsUY BINPFUGY
FLEAfF AR 0 SEL 0ags S5 6EY 1 UG S9E NELS EYE LY L EEEhE]
7627193 40§ 2620 05 6% JIEE NS B Oes BEEn]
[FERTL OZ5'Eb G0 0% lezsET poes [FERE Yo5C)g SEWOY).
03 AR 106°D: SE¥LE 18608 5 {05 SERLE (S8W) SOIEessY 'F NIT SAey Uiapiay
63 [ENE 100°0 [ &0°0§ 919765 00°6S 818658 Businsitas SHa B ¥ SHjEL)
63 0§ 1ng'e [ o508 &5 JoEes (6% TAWEL %5 Sbed Teon0EIH
5 0576423 j00°2t593% £392808 & ZE8 635 43 00°258 555 1E15'eees SN SORD055Y BUBoy olBm] o SN
[ 0S5 IFLS [DODEE5EE " joeoas’5eh DiyLEIS GDEIEES {585 ViES HSY AL Fpmes
B2 6609/5528 oo'arres 0805V 88 E52 17e% - {oorart'ss TSI 0PES
[ SeY'ELE 0055 G505 NEETE N Go0% AV 628
05 ZEPELS (R C[GgEEiELE - |esoives By 00°62LEVIS BT 11 % Wosaey
0% SIS [IEH - § fEEELE 8508 |BESIZIE 159 WhoaRL
fir BIE Y 3] [ [ o6 - [oie'Is ] OPENG
o £Z1'08% BT0L0FL8 T (Ersss £21°085 [T EDF 958 (SEV) BB VeoN S T LETLER
[ BTG5S BEEOLGELE FigaEre 19146858 G CER BLiGHES G0 ERE 5258 PIFSERS 5G] Usjiy + Dolsoy
T 053'Z8 - 0% ~[G08%s 08528 * ..mgm, 5 003'2% - 005 0053%_- TEp) SUnpopgaY BUgsl
] [ E805 2680213 ZER0LES TiZEEDILS Z68 0218 G008 AL THEA SFpay(RY Gosstno
9017855 00°SEL 61 F2€'218% 9519695 - 1IE'819% GLLVES GO9S eFSElElS LZe3108 BT
PISFIE 0506 PISPiE FESTLE FIETIE 6% YIFLE X FISTIE A D SUIEeg KToy-2RiC] OPUBNO SICHS
ZEL EL05 COFO5 TPIE 1112953 [ mwm.x:u RIS (5 ﬁm 695 I R CHER TOHEE HOaEg \ory adecspaTy
01525 G0aaw'ss 056068 DODSYES o A 05 DOLEZS "BaP £8 FEFTE - Gno7D UBISaC oRenbY| WSS 165
vZ6FEL1s [ BELOFRE § . |81 Bp [ En..«t. 13 2aljbuy_UBNL) BIATO AHRlL0) HIoLHY IEY)
[EFRETA Z3E 9953 R =T T I [ q_E [F2F ST S TEARIRSIEE FATS £ Bea0H|
GO A0S IESS 8SS'ETES - {8GE'LT : Jif Suil R
SECGEIS B T4 i
g ZREFES . ; EERE o )
A - - 180°RL0 w-w TrL05% - SOJRE 79y
G ah 8% 08 amo_m_.» . UBAEaE BUSE) SUBHROS STEUOTEM
R EEYT 10508 FSLBES S ETEEER
0% . j STOE0s I [ R 3 } - TEALAET SEE3h BT L
OYE PSS logeE " GETYRES | 7 Jo00s THER) oieIodinn 997 i
3 67600 mvw W [ R SGIE0SSY GUIOOSUEH LR
5 [ PO [ 5 [60°0% - (58w 00 Jouy tpalad
5 ~loees R s a0 08 - SRS M S T
[ 00°'0% Jore BOFF: i JEH T30V} SeIEI0seY g sounr
0 00°08 AEEES leo'0s [BUSHEWaI] SR InD
03 Go'os FLUERS s EOCUBIE) PINSE WENES APUNEY
i BOOECHFS G 0EL BES TPUCHELIBI] Of ) GoINIaG oD
03 3 308 - — e HEULNE ) 5300 155050
[ D! - [ DaT0s Seyen0ssY UOHNg sUan (ELEEET
0% - e :lpaes SHIED0sSY 7 UBSUAr J10) WRSUGT @pod)|
E1 |oE 1z 9% mm» il A 8“‘ ~|SELSEES TR} So12r085 § A
oE- O T[O0Z69 d5e% . .. |SBE BLES SI3UPE Y g UNry 8AQ TESiESH
w&.:w TLOZELES - o |DD'GLREL (00550 £83s: 1S8R S lbug 15
TSR0 LS - |08 CFLOERS -I00 TP 60! SiaiiiEd ¥ Ay oAD ERUETEON
| GBEa 6EES [THRERTaR SHN) S19aUBUS [ENBAaS NESGY
100209 6EES 00 L5 LS, : [EYi DUS EINRNS HEUU9A oiled
a0 gLz B0E% Fo2001 3 {00 LA THEE. oy 'euaes ¥ opeany
OIS I8ZS C[Eva00nE 00°LPEEPES - JEESSEYaI03 TEINBRNS
T rme SRylan . i ag
FIOL BMEMND 1 ubgianuisiios. “anjianastion
- - EIRIGS PRAIIN ToEHOD PANPCH - [ amdisi

«v i :owuﬁmtuoﬁ

LBJOOGIOL VNI
XLUEJ] UCHESHIPOW 19RUOD
DOIUBLE/SIA0LAIY UjYHIAYSUY

8 LNIRHOVLLY



WS Y gJezelng £1 08 uenR POl

GOHD/HY Al paublle PERUS §,AUD - § 'ON UOREIHPON,.,
1PRI0D AJU0 DL 19EQUCS PRSEAIIU| - £ TON HONRIUIPOY,

eIy L1800 IVIOL
ﬂom LOSUBIRULY W -B5Eaj
0% Sojuaqng !
000 €3 "I} Bl 9 SALARL) GLERRIA UEAMOY
60113 - T "fBBaT "5 Aoe
- - SJUERNSU0S) JAER
83 SIURADIY
[ BolEnpaidan
| TBURGS AGERGY 1BUCHEN ¥ otqia s
[ SIISHHAY UALY 100 UBA,

TSI JA0GIS VeIl ] ST
TSR GoEiBa
YY) SeRUDTY OUSSIIELER0y,
{58 siauied § jarod

T aaw ainpeygely bussy

ERBER

*Si} "GJUBHNEL0D SBUES
eIy USlY + USgsUY SIRGSEEY
muﬂ:mmmmw
ELMGLH PN
es0ld SEWOLE, A
70 SO1EH055Y 0T oW aBudapuny]
RN BURREE6S SHO [EERER
s : EQWng, g ebed TESUaTSiH
ey Taicaossy Duneoy oy SUCEID)
|25 658

8B 52§ - - RAUSTH-1BA0D) Runasg

LT
IEEEEEEN
MOPEUG
BOpRgE)

SIOUGNE UOHY + USESUY
. [Fan) enayery Bussl
(384 hpayialy uoiebnag

[ZaM) uonod [Aeug

U HMD

S} 1EDjUBI00Y MBLD A Heq0M:

SHn [ESTATaI085
O3, Buronins |
TONES SePEUD TSN0oY
[ EEE Tag yaia BETEE]
057 - TraATag auer) SUGINGE SEUSEp] .
$518E tar OB SeOoE
HESLREL SED 9N SURESEET
o weneodbg 91N
E SOIRO0SCY GUUOGSUER | BAF 180D
o THEW) 00 souiy Upaieg
T UGG A ¥ 3
mwﬁ“ SHEPOSSY 9 yaliap
eupeUial] St 1D
C[OSUBID PARG GBEeL Aopune ||
TEoRe e o] 190 SOag Pty
MO UgnEy, D (EHES0H

SajemossY DoWng suag | Ginbd Boibe]
SHBRD0SSY R Uasuar oM HNSECD AP0,
] SOIGIO05SY % i

SISHES ¥ Ui 8KE
hmmﬂm ﬂﬂa:_mmm s
Siatig § dniy aADL - TSI HaY ' i
B SI9eHbuD jRINPIoIg pesuy.
"B BRSNS TSN treg

U] GReNetD § Opaying
JASSTS|S R0 [N

Fopeg

allgy sulldisig

LODDDOTELYNE
TLNEN UOHEIIPOY JoBIILOD
HBJURYG/SIOBIYDINY US| YLBYSUY

2 INIWHOYLLY



ANSHEN + ALLEN ARCHITECTS
GORDON H. CHONG & PARTNERS
LAGUNA HONDA JOINT VENTURE ARCHITECT

Attachment 9
Additional Service Requests

Modification 17 (03/11/10) Aftachment 9 A+A/Stantec



ATTACHMENT 8
AashentABlen Architects/Stuntec

Additionnl Service Requests Log

ENATO1000807
On Hokd Additional Servics Requests Future
Het Approved Requies Modifcation | Modification | Modification | K it Hodl Ho.] Cumuiatvz
Addlttonal Service Reyuest Backm Na, 5 Ho. 6 No.7 No, B No. 10 No. 15 No. 52 Na, 13 No. 14 No. 15 No, 16 I
ASR-0.1 Reconsifiatich betwean suthonized
ameunt and sl -$12,118 ~$12 116
ASR-0.2 Ove Arup and $J Enginears teduced
for Remodel in €D, BN, and CA -5140,052 -$140,057
ASR-0.3 Fuminwe Inventory soope maduction -$57,525 367528
ASR-01 Yraffic chiming & ADA medificatons, .
Wocdside @ Idars $14,810 $14,810
ASR-GZ ing a0t lirigation R
& Y6 $9,275 $5.275
ASR-03 Davelop & Suparvise Stuchiat Load
Tosts €0 C-Wing $15,300 $1£.300!
ASR-4 Grasnhoues £ilide Gootechnical Borings. $52,371 562,371
ASR-O5 Extension of Project Palicy for
Consvutton Swedgh S4011 373,834 $73,834,
ASR-DS Additiona] Contour Surusys by Tavdt $38.450 $38,480
ASRA? Sty Fume Dispersion Issuag $13,800 $13,800
ASR-08 Additions! Gealachnics! Cansiiting and
Tagd Progranm Plaoving 534,563 $2,900 $43468
ASR-03 Chuendon horth siope testing, analysls, A
and OMG consuiting $89.300 $C]
ASR-10 hiicro-pile tasting, aniysis, ard DRG : ;
cansutt $193,750 50
Tmz.: Load Monitoring of Existing Electial .
Switchboard $4.500 $4.500
ASR-12 Survey Remodl Bioctisss Distbution &
Dlasign {N} $-Blag Switchboand . $58,000 §58,000
ASR-13 Corstrufion and trailer efecirical pawer
serdice §21.130 501
ASRAS Tomporary Enginesring Shops @ G-2 . .
Basemant £160.500 £28,500 $128.500
ASR-18 Revize Roads project does for relocatad )
gute & tire shradder $5,350 $3,380
ASRA7 Patint rooms mocke-up at BB court, and
Yoite? Prototype at F2 545,000 $0!
ASR-18 Dynamic analysis of remads structural - i
5 $45,0001 $45,000,
Nymm.ﬂw othole for Confinmation of Uthtiss North
of H Building $1,158 1,155
ASR-D Protiménary Design and RFP/Design-Build
Dous for Construction Trailers $24,000 24,000
ASR-2t Sharing Design & North Enzfof Link
Suilding £16,000 N $15.000
ASR-22 bvefim Life Safely Signage fore Fire Alarm .
Projact $16,400 | 303
ASR-23 Addiional Site Features Struchurat Desk $197.034, $47,120 $244.154
ASR:24 Evahration of Laundry Relocation RFP's $13.126, $i3.128
ASR-25 Mudily Scals Modl to indlcats Flnat R
Dasign and Mature Tress $2.748 $2.748
ASR-26 5 Finished Intarior Rendarings + 2 Lind
Porspactives $4,135 £4,135)
ASR-2T Struchura! and Givil Redesign to Reduca .
naed for imoorted 68 $120,244 £
ASR-2B Open Spacs Metes and Bounds
Dasciipton $2.500 $2.509
ASR-29 Sldewalk Lagishation Extibits for
\Nootisidy Seuth Sice $3,500] 53500
ASR-3D Ruvite and Improve Presentaion
Matarals $4.000 $4,000
Tam&_ Wuiltipla pommits for Damo & Mass -
Exgavetion 530,841 36
ASR-3Z Rework Uity mods to cooninata with )
fater packages $18,550 $0;
ASR-33 Retocate Emergancy Ganarator Gast )
Vatley £51,000 £61,000
ASR-34 Wanderpath at SE gardan of Gast
Residance $20,000 : £0
Modifization Ha L1 Papet o8 AtdSinice



ATTACHMENT 9
AashentAlier Architests/Stantee

Additional Service Requests Log

ENATO10000067
on Holg Agditonal Servlee Requests Fubare
Hat Approved Requires | - Wo Cuinutstive
Additiohat Servick Request Backup Reo. 5 o, & No. 7 Ne.& No. 10" Ho. 11 Ka. 12 No.13 No. 14 e, 15 No. 18 T

ASRATY T Stoating Coinrites Consutling during

CA £51,170 3¢
ASR-72 Additiana! decumantatian for F3 Protol $5,000 i
ASR-73 Fus! Tank revizions for new state
jraguiatons 55,500, ]
ASR-74 30 view study of East Vallay with

aguipent $7,00D $C
ASR-7S Mocicup Fumiture Specifications and

Sugply of Products 818,830 $19,880
ASR-76 Landscaps for ravisad Area G anerstor £3,820 i} s0]
ASR-TT Extended Strucharat review of Increment 1

by GSHPD )

(Superceeded by ASR 85) $214 080 puits
ASR-78 Dut-of-sequance OSHPD structural review :

of Incrarrant 2 597,400 $0]
ASR:78 Loskad Units and Conversion $53.700 $58. 700
ASR-00 Structural Dosign Complications for

Mictspiles {Suparcoeded by ASR 85 $125.000 50
ASR-81 Site Path Changes for M.0.D. Access

Relnterpretation $43,000 £43 0G0
ASR-32 G2 Shops Structural Sty of Existing

Canditons 37,700 $71.700
£SR3 Lockad Existing Units Sonsuls 59,400 _ ) $0
ASR-54 Gonstruetiiity Changes for {ncremant [ $8,890 $8,990,
ASR-85 GSHPD Ravarsats During Review of

trctament | 5207988 50
ASR-85 Woodside Stalr Geotochnical
{invostigaton £28,720 - 525730
ASR-ST Struciuzrat Dasign for Revisad Woodsids

AVaresn imarovends . $14,100] $14.100;
ASR-B8 or

Site Pathy $6,585 $6.585
ASR-89 Kiishen Exhaust Scnubber Egquipmant - 526,200/ $25.200
ASR-80 Divislon 17 Inlagration of LeweVoltags

Systams $77,800 $77.800
ASR-01 Updata of 100% CD Cost Estimata $317,000 $11.000
| ASR-32 Fiosr Assembly Firp Testing £16,100 $16.100

. ASR-93 Remode! Construction Dacumants and

Agancy Reviow 5205 280 $205.280
ASR-24 Courtyaid Redasign for Upper Floer B

Rosidents $33,700 33,700
ASR-85 Emergency Ganeratr Enclosure aid Flue )

Houting 531,200 $91.200
ASR96 Inctemant T Bigding of Additve Altersta -

Fioors 510,960 £18.950
ASR-G7 incramant 2 Blddiyg of Addifive Afternata

Floogs ) £65,207 $65.207
ASR-93 Remadel Geotechnical Recommeadaticas i

for Soitiait $13850 $13,6591
ASR.93 Power Lozs ConsulEap for VWings K, L, M,

) $4320 $4,120i
ASR-100 Construction Administaten 52,795,640 §2,795 640
ASR-101 Extenddsd Construction Duration for . !
Vallay Demalitions & Hos 54,500 £31.420 $41,080
ASR-00 FFAE Tracking Software - ) £28 030 $26.000
ASR-105 Conatructititty for Link Building

Ingrament 2 §$18.008 § £18,000
ASR-AGE Remidtd Conmuliaton wih OSHPD $3.280 $3.260

Modibesuna No. 17 - Bagedol b Addrsunice



ATTACHMENT 9
AnshentAllen Architecis/Staatee

Additienat Service Regaests Log

ENATC1600007
On Hold Adsitional Service Requests Fature
Net Approved Requires “ . " Xo. Cumufative
Addiional Serviee Reguest Sackup No. & s 5 No.7 Ho.s Mo, 10 Ho, 1 Ho.12 o 13 Ho. 44 Ne, 15 Ko, 16 [
ASR 144 - MEP Equipmant Revisiens (Tumar
Logisties) £37,282 £37,282,
ASR 145 - leo Makor AddStions $31,866 $31,886
ASR 146~ Radiology Eauipmant Consuttamt $4 265 M&.Nmu
ASR 147 - £/ Suppiementat Pilot Test Plle i
{ Program . : $22,665) §22.865
RER 148 - Naw Hospitst Site improreamonts
Geotashrical Services $183.970 50
ASR 149 - Llnk Building Equipmant Anchorags
Renisions $5.365 $5,365
ASR 158 - Link Building Design Hodifications
Aus to Contractor Errers $4.870 54,970
ASR 151 - Ramode] Tomparary Loading Doz $16,740 §18.748:
$522 400 $522,400;
$98,421 £89421
ASR 154 - Telay Egquipment Modificatons . $2.270 2,270,
i 128101 $12,810
ASR 156~ Planning, Prant Operations Revisian $14.275 $14.275
ASH 158 - Residant Room TV Outist Relocations. $14,280 $14.280|
ASR 160 « Uity Medifications Required to Support
the Link Bidg. Construction £28,210 §1.640 $22.850|
ASR 15} - Verical Trnsportation Shily $3,170 53,170
ASR 162 - SRS & £RS Stuctural Revitlons dug )
o Contractor Errors . 531,840 §31,840
ASR 163 - Link Bullding - Miscallansous Strictural
Revizions $22,065 085
ASR 164 - Link Buliding - Acoa Drainin Crasd
|spece 6110 $1,390] 57,300/
ASR 165 - Link Buiiding - Ratairing Wall Wi . E ]
|ipstrmentatan £23.010 $23,010
Feasinifty Suidy for Astisted Living $562,600 ~§18,856] $543,944
ASR 1BBR Link Bullding Relocation of Existing
Wstor Line . S11340 $1,800 £12,845
ASR 159 Coifing Lift Modifications £13,200 $13,200
ASR 170~ Ancharage Ravisions dus to Eguip -
Substitutions $e.500 37,080 $14,480|
ASR 171 SRB Micropite Lifsapan Evahumtion $2,380 $2,350
ASR 172 Radesing of the Weodside Stairs
1{Revizon 2} $10.400 $7,380 $17, 780
ASR 173 Varlous Dasign Studias, $13.190 $13.180
ASR 174 Piant Services Tradlor $11,530 $11,530
ASR 175 Struchsrat Revisions Dee to
{Gontrastor Etrors 53,870 33,870
ASR 178 Sita Lightng Revitions $8.290 $9,290]
ASR 177 Atdioral Architectural and MEP Staff $51,840 £195,680| £247,520
ASR 178 Radivlogy Suitas $48,030 526,220 $74,250
ASR 178 Retident Room Haadwall Rewislons. $23,200 $17.020 $40,220
ASR 180 Toist Mok Slab Reinforcemant $2.240 $340 $2,585
ASR 181 Temporary Exit Path Hardrail Desi 52,440 41,150 : £32,830
ASR 182 Room Nurberdng for Lizguna Hondz :
FHospizal $5,250 £340, $5,580.
ASR 183 Peessure Monitors for the Fire Prolschion
Syaraes $13,858 513,856

Mo lificansa No, 11 PageSefd Asisunte:



ATTACHMENT 9
AsshentAilte AvchitectsStantee

Additional Service Requests Log

ENATO01003607
G Hotd Acditionzl Sarvice Requests Futuse
NetApproved | Requires i . o Cumulativa
Addidonal Service Request Backup No, & [ No.T Ne.s Ne. 49 Ho. 11 Ko.12 No.13 No. 34 o 15 Fo. 16 17 -
ASR 214 + Remodel - fepair of fixist: £87.350 . $57,350
ASR 220 - Remads! - Space Pian Validation $47,5501 $47,550
£ . 5,110
ASR 222 Femadst - Mise. Revisions (Grogp 1
Projoct 1-6) £218.447 $318,765
ASR 223 Rermade! - Mise, Revision (Grovp 2;
Projeets 7 - B) $165,708
ASR 225 Remodat - Geotachrical Services for
Uneerpinning at “F" Lina and Soild Naif Wall $32,200
ASR 225 NHSI - Gectachnical Services for
Retainisy YWall at Fall Building 52,550 52
ASR 227 - MHS! - Woedsids Ramg Lotding $11,206 $11.200/
ASR 228 Anchorage Revisions fo Roofiop
Mounted Macharical Equj d 20,325 $20.325
ASR 225 Link » Archorage Revisions 1o RooRop
Mounted Machanical Equipment $18,118 . $18,110
ASR 230 Link - Bulk Oxygen Storags (Vander
Changa) $28,080 $28,080
ASR 23t ERE - Strachsral Ravisions ot Connoctor .
$Byiihing £6,810. $6.819
ASR 232 - Rerodal - Structueat Enginasting
Desipn Assist 561,575 361,575
FASR 233 Remods]- Shoting Review $10, 575 $10,575
ASR 234 Link  Wind Study Constitant . ) $8,535 53,535
ASR 235 Link » Dialysls and Observation
{Evparsion $151,980 50 50
ASR 238 Link + Deata? Sullo Rovisions $12,745 $12,745
ASR 237 Campys » Subsituted Switchgear .
. iChanges $17,980 $17,880
$55.400 $56.000
$4,250 : 50
. " 95,788 586,786
ASR 241 ERE - Anchorage Revisies to Raoftop - .
kigunted Mechanicat Equipmant - 10,610 £16,810
ASR 243 SRB + Dits Conlat Ravisions $59,830 58,630/
ASR 244 NHSE - D2 Stvage and Loading Dock
Interin Grading/Mavieg Plan $30 230 $30.230
ASR 245 Link - Redieslon of Staam Boler Room : $10.915 $10,915
ASR 246 Uink Buiiding - AdGonat Asschurage
Revisions to Recfiop Mountsd Mechanieal -
Eguipmant . $24.270 $24,370}
ASR 247 Link - $6AT As-Bullt Submittal Raview $43.150 $43,150
ASR 245 SREVERD - ISAT As-Buit Subriat $10,490 510,490
ASR 243 - Campus  Abandon Temporary Reof In
Place £19,805 519,805
ASR 251 Gamoys + Room Renymbat $6.280 £5,260
ASR 252 SRE - Pra-Ackon Firs Pratacion System t
tor Servor, PEX and Telscem Roams - - $22 745 $22,745|
ASR 253 ERS - Remacia! Acton dus to Discovary
of Soft Soff at Connactar Ruilding 3 $3.468 $3,488
ASR 254 NHS! - Gresnhouse Madfications 512, mﬂ $12,688
ASR 255 Campus - Coordination of Equipment :
fard Furnibie Brawings £18,185 £15.185
ASR 256 Camgus - Extanaion of Architactural Staif
[ Assigrmant §744,678 $744.678
ASH 257 SRE - Dispite Resohticn Soard $4,821 £4.821
Madificsuss Na. £7 Pegz Tl % A Stanisc



ANSHEN + ALLEN ARCHITECTS
- GORDON H. CHONG & PARTNERS
LAGUNA HONDA JOINT VENTURE ARCHITECT

HRC Modification Form

Modification 17 (03/11/10) HRC Forms A+A/Stantec



